
[ 

City Manager Glave! presented the following bids which had 
been received for Catch Basin Replacenent 81/82". ~ 

-~ BIDDER BID 

Granite Construction 
tase Construction 
Claude C. Wood Company 
Stanfield and Moody 
D.S.S. Company 

$18.503.51 
22.083.20 
22.327.50 
31.548.00 
36,045.00 . I Following recommendation of the City Manager, Council adopted ·· 

- .. ·1<t:r:-~tWrr1 mn~!!w!!!.~o,wit:~~Re~oju~t~LUTfOtfN0~--82:. l09 --·-·--- . \-'! 
AWARD .. "CATCH 

6 BASIN REPLACEMENT 
··l'~ 8l/8Z• 

RESOLUTION AWARDING THE CONTRACT FOR "CATCH BASIN REPLACEMENT , 
81/82" TO GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, THE LOW BIDDER, Itt 
THE AMOUNT OF $18,503.51 AND APPROPRIATED $4,400.00 FROM THE 
CAPITAl OUTLAY RESERVE FUND TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT. 



TO: City Council 

FltOH: CIty Manager 

DATE: September 23, 1982 

SUBJECT: Contract for "CATCH BASIN REPLACEMENT 81/82" 

RECOMMENDED ACTIOH: That the Cfty Council award the bid for the above 
pro)ect to Granite Construction Company, the low bidder, in the amount 
of $18,503-Sl and approprl'ate $4.400:.00 from the Caphal Outlay Reserve 
Fund to complete the project. 

BACIC&ROUH& H•FORHATION-: ~Plans and~ speclficat ions fo-r this proJect were 
approved by the City Council em September 1, 1982. Bids were opened on 
Wednesday,., September 22, 1982, and the following 5 bids were received: 

BtDOER 

Grant te Const·ruct ion 
Case -£ems t ruct lon 
Claude C. \lood Company 
Stanfield and Moody 
o. s .s!.,;-.~ny 
Eng tneet,;~s'FEstlmate 

lOCATI-ON 

Stockton 
locH 
t.odt 
Stoekton 
Stockton 

A tabula-tion of the bids has also been attached. 

$ 18.503.51 
2:2 ,-08');2Q: .. ,,. 
22 ,32:7. 5tf""· 
31 ,548.00 
36,04$.0:(!) 
2.0,1tSS.OO 

The additional funds are needed to cover Inspection, contingencies and 
included in the original budget estimate. 

JLR:RCP:drrw 

APPROVED: 

HENRY A. GLAVES, City Manager 

-



; 
~~ 

-~ 
:_~-: 
I{ 

"•{.·. 

r· 
~:~. 
•)' 

{i 

~\ 
':«t., 
t1~ 
j.'' 

t 
) 
t: 
-~­
·! 
,~, 
-~· 

~ ... 
~ 'i: 
'i· 
~-

;~ 
:!' 

~~; 
3'1\ 
?$: 

. . 

CATCH BAS IN ·•. "EPLAC EKENT, l,.l:n~~ln, Aven.~e : a~d Lo.uie . Aven.ue 
leasant Avenue an.d Lockeford Stre.et~ Pleasant Ave:nue and First Street.· .· . ,. . ·. . · .... ·.. . . . . 

ITEM 
!!2.:_ 

1. 
2. 
3. 

"· s. 
0 6. 

APPROXIHA:r£ 
QUANTITY 

1176 SF 
701t SF 
365 LF 

286 LF 
7£A 

28 LF 

' 

DESCRIPTION 
--~-.; 

con~rete · Sldew.lk 
PaYU~~mt .· ft.ep1.a~t 
Square ... type·Curb and 

Gutter · 
1211 Storm Draln 
Side Inlet (at~h Basin 
Rolled-type Curb and 

Gutter 

ENGINEER'S 
EST I HATE 

UNIT TOTAL 
PRICE PRICE 

$ 2.00 $2,352.00 
t.so 1,0$6.00 

9.00 3,185.00 
35.00 lo ,en o. oo 

SQO.OO 3,SOO.OQ 

9.00 2S2.0Q 

-
TOTAL $20,ltSS.OO 

CASE CONSTRUCTION CLAUDE C. WOOD STANFIELD & HQODY 

IT£H 
-~ 

1 • 

( 
.. '!. 

3. 

"· s. 
6. 

UNIT 
PRICE -
$ 2.20 

z.so 
12.00 
35.00 

uo.oo 
12.00 

TOTAL 

T-OTAL UNIT 
PRICE PRICE - -
$ 2,587.20 $ ;.zs 

1,760.00 3.2$ 
lt,380.00 n.so 

lO,CHO.OO 31t.oo 
3.,01.0,00 ltSO.OB 

336.00 11.50 

-
$22,083.20 

TO:fAL UiHT TOr·L PRICE PRICE · PR CE - ............. _..,... 
s a,&lt& • .Qo $ 4.so ·. $ ~.292.00 

2,288.0.0. lt.oo .·· a,al6.oo 
lt.,.l97.$0 16.00 ... s,81to.oo 
9,7ilt.OO lto.oo 11 ;ltlt.o.oo 
J.tso.oo aoo.oo ,.600.00 

322.00 20.00 560.00 

$22,327.50 $31 ,stta.oo 

-~< 

i,,,;w~ 
~~"&'."f"'.'~)'."!!~«·,,•c·."i"'''-"'· 

Tabulation of·blds ;~:.-~ed sept;a...r 22, 1982 .. , ... ·.-. :. . 

. GRANITE CONSTRUcri'()~ . \ 

UNIT 
PRICE. -· 
$ 1.91t 

3.33 

u.ss . 
26.00 

~70.00 

12.00 

·;~ ; 

: :TOTAL 
·!!!£!.. 
$ 2,281.lt4 

2;3411.32 

4,215.75 
7 ,lt36.00 
1,890.00 

3~6.00 

$18,503.51 

D .• S.S, C.OHPANY 

UNIT TOTAL 
!!!£!. !!!£!. 
$ 4.00 $ lt,70lt.OO 

4.00 2,816.00 
17.00 6,205.00 
s~.oo 11t,872.00 

1,000.00 7,000.00 
16.00 ltlt8.00 

-
$36,olts.oo 

.. ·:.· 



J 
\' ::.:•.:'' 
~~ 

RESOLUTION NO. 82-109 

AWARD - CATCH BASIN REPLACEMENT 81/82 

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in accordance 
with law and the order of this City Council, sealed bids were received 
and publicly opened by the City Clerk of this City on September 22, 1982 
at 11:00 a.m. for the contract for tatch Basin Replacement 81/82 as 
described in the specifications therefor approved by the City Council 
September 1, 1982; and 

WHEREAS, said bids'have been compared, checked, and tabulated 
and a report thereof filed with the City Manager as follows: 

BIDDER 

Granite Construction 
Case- eonstruction 
ClaUde. C. ·Wood Co. 
Stanffelcf & Moody 
O.S.S.,: ·COIIIJ?anY 
Eng"fneer • S- -Estimate 

AMOUNT 

$18,503.51 
22,083.20 
22~327.50 
31,548.00 
36~045.00 
2(},455.00 

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award be made to 
the low bldder, Granite Construction .. 

NOW, THEREFORE., BE 11' R:ESOtVED by the City Council of the 
City of lodi that award otcontract for Catch Basin Replacement 81/82 
be and the same is hereby made to Granite Construction, the low bidder, 
in the- amount of $l8,50:t ... Sl. 

Dated: October 6, 1982. 

I hereby certify: that Resolution No. 82-109 was passed 
and adopted by the City Council of the City of Lodi in 
a regular meeting held October 6, 1982 by the following 
vote: • 

Noes·: 

Absent: 

Council P.ember .. Olson, Pinkerton, Murphy, Snider, 
and Reid 

Council Member - None 

Co unci 1 Member - None . /) • ~ 

~ 14: IJl/AlUU 
AlICE· H. ~R'iiMCHE · 
ci~y .. ct.erk · · 

' ' 



:<. 

\':". 

,· 

. '· 
? 

~-.,. 

'· .. :·· 
',> ;' 

Ql 
::J .... 

~~ 
n 
0 

" ::J 

"' <+ ., 
c: 
n 
<+ .... 
0 
::J 

-<+ 
11 
z 
0 . 
.... 
n 

n >-t:o ..... va:cm 
01 rt'IV» r: .., .0 

g. ~~~ 
r-n-t n oo .... . :czo 
VIOZ a: .. 

g sa: 
Q. cit 

:0 
·C~ . 
! . 
CD 
~ ... ... ... 

b' ;!8 :0 .-.:;:z ,., 
::OG') l'! 
c 1"' 
.0~ c 
C:ITI -1 

> -:::~ ~ ,.,c 

....... ~.,., iS 
0~ • 

<+ <+ 
~11 
z:z 
~~ , .... 
>> . 

Ql 
to::J 

0. 
01 
::Jto 
Q. 

n 

.,., ClXI 
> N 

-.,VI I 
...... ""0 • 
VI :C _.. 
!;}j!:: ..... ,... ... 
....:~ 
s:! ... 
::0 "" :0 ......... 
\0)» 
Clll:lr­
NVI 
I 

Clll) .... 
wo 

::0 

._ , D 

i '··' :'L 1 ER 

ClJ~d~ c. Wood Co. 
Cll:•liC:ltS 

Cv; t Per ton inc. tax 
Plus: City cost fo.r 

milea.ge 
rc: \L 

:;, .Jnite Construction Co. 
, 'i ta.:Uo.n 

·fuH per ton 1ac:. tax 
1 us: C1 ty ¢ost for 

mileage 
, il;'~ AL 

!11Ju:>trial Asphalt. Inc:. 
'· i lldi!11 

CoH per ton inc:. t•x 
Pl~os: Citycostfor 

mileage 

BJDS FOR ASP~T HATEIUAL 

·ITEM NO. 1 . 

Dense Gracle·Asphalt Concrete.Type 
8 3/8". Asphalt binder shaH be 
Vbcosit,v Grade AR-4000 Pavil\g 
Asphalt·. · 

A B c 

City Paver 
t.1mits 

F.O.B. Plantl St(lc:kp11e ~Hopper of 

(30.0 T.ons.) l (200 . Tons,), ( l200 Tons) 

$20.94 

. 4.8.5. 
~ 

$25.79 

$21.73 
6 .• 28 

$28.01 

$:2.79 

_!Jl 

I $24.27 I $26,02 . I 

· I $24.27.·. 'tu, .. oz. . I 

$26.0.0 U6.0Q 

$26.00 $26.00 

$27.03 $27.56 

:t_t·t 

' ~1~~~ 
: ITEM NO. 2 e!~ .. • 

Dense Grade Asphalt Concrete,-Type 8 .i·.:"~ J~ 
112". Asphalt binder shall be Viscos1ti_ :<;!~ .; 
Grade AR-4000 Paving Asphalt · -i~ 

1!: ·.· . ..,. 
A B c 

F.o.a. Pl&flt I Stockpile Hopper of 
City Paver 
L·hillts 

(50 Tons) I (lQO tons) (100 Tons) 

$20.67 

. 4.85 .......,...._.. 
$25.52 

$21.47 

!:l! 

$27.75 

$21.73 
8.12 

I $24.01 I $25.76 

l$24.01 I $25.76 

$25.76 $25.76 

$25.76 $25.76 

$26.50 

' '0 1: ,;1111 

I¥'!Z 
' . -:C. !I l.l ' 

. ·' E if 
a it=· 

_.IG! 

·~. := !t' 
Ill Q, ' "1 CD ·;c;-;: 
.,;"1< 

--~= 
=-·~ ,.,,.,,. 
IIIlO Iit 
-~g, 
'< ... c+'· : ~ z.: 
., c+ ' 
--~~ 
~~· N _.. 
IIIlO 
(l)lit ... w-o·_, 
•• ::r 0 

OIC -­no::J 

1':. ... .. 
IDO. 
'11it ... 
~J. 
lit-n 
I :¥' 

"'5 
I':Q. 
0 

a 



TO: 

FROH: 

DATE: 

SUBJECT: 

Ctty Council 

City Manager 

September 23, 1982 

Cantract far Asphalt Materials - Secand and Third Quarters 
Fiscal Year 1982-83 

RECOKKENOEO ACTION: That the City Caunci l award the bid far asphalt materials far 
the second and third quarters af fiscal year 1982-83 as fallows: 

Cl-aude C. Woad Campany, C i emen t s 

Graniu Constructian, Stockton 

I tern No. 1 A & B 
Item No. 2 A, B & C 

I t em l~o • 1 C 

BACKG'ROUND INFORMATION: The specifications for asphalt materials were approved by 
the City Council at its meeting September I, 1982 and three (3) bids were received. 

The cost af asphalt F.O.B. plant decreased ap.proxi.~tely one percent, the cost af 
asphalt delivered to the paver increased approximately three percent since the last 
bid was requested in April 1982. 

is attached for your information. 

Director 

cc: Jim Pruss 

JLR/GCB:slb 

APPROVED: 

HENRY A. GLAVES, Clty Manager 

--··--·-·--u 
I 



0 

RESOLUTION NO. 82-111 

AWARD - ASPHALT MATERIALS - SECOND AND THIRD QUARTERS 
FISCAL YEAR 1982-83 

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in accordance 
with law and order of this City Council. sealed bids were received 
and publicly opened by the City Clerk of this City on September 15, 1982 
at 11:00 a.m. for the contract for Asphalt Materials- Seco.nd and Third 
Quarters Fiscal Year 1982-83 as described in the specifications therefor 
approved by the City Council September 1 , 1982; and 

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and tabulated 
and a report thereof filed with the City t~anager as shown on Ex hi bit A 
attached hereto and thereby made a part hereof. 

WHEREAS, the City Manager reconmends that award be made to the 
low bidders, 

Claude c. Wood Co. 

Granite Construction 

Item No. lA & B 
Item rio. 2A, 8, & C 

Item No. lC 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City 
of Lodi that award of contract for Asphalt Materials - Second and Third 
Quarters Fiscal Year 1982-83 be and the same is hereby made to Claude 
C. Wood Company and Granite Construction the low bidders in the amounts 
heretofore set forth. 

Dated: October 6, 1982 

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 82-111 was passed 
and "adopted by the City Council of the City of Lodi in a 
regular meeting held October 6, 1982 by the following vote: 

Ayes: Counci 1 f·1ember - Snider, Pinkerton, 01 son, 
Murphy, and Reid 

Noes: Council Member - None 

Absent: Council 
.\, I\ I i, 

Member • None · · · · .·· 

0Jolt~~: 0 ~~~6l! 
ALICE M,. REi~ 
City Clerk.· ·: · · 

' I / • . . ' .. ~ . 

82-111 


